GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3132
(To be answered on the 21 December 2023)

KRISHI UDAN SCHEME FOR ODISHA

3132. SHRIMATI SARMISTHA SETHI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olloR feaTotol 31l be pleased to state: -

(a) whether Jharsuguda Airport in Odishais covered under the Krishi UDAN Scheme and if so, the details ther eof;

(b) whether any proposal regarding coverage of more airports under such schemes has been sent to the Union Government by the State Government of Odisha during thelast five years; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
GIDGEIGE R EIGHE RIS E (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a) Yes, Sir. Jharsuguda airport in Odisha is covered under the Krishi Udan Scheme. Krishi Udan Scheme seeks to ensure seamless, cost effective, time bound air transportation and associated logistics for all agri produce originating especially from North East, hilly and tribal regions of the country.

(b) & (c) No proposal regarding Krishi Udan Scheme has been received from the State Government of Odisha. Krishi Udan is an ongoing Scheme and is reviewed from time to time in consultation with stakeholders.
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